

Mise Case No. 78 of 2019

Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl Dist Judge, 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Order No.106 dt: 11.08.2025.

Today the case is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 6 rule 17 dated 12-03-2020.

No steps taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 11.08.2025 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld.member of the Bar.

Regular P O is on transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12.12.2025 for hearing of the petition U/O 6 rule 17 dated 12-03-2020.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan **in Charge**